S. R. No. 345

Senator Wagoner

Cosponsor: Senator Burke

RESOLUTION

Honoring Jacob Wukie as a 2012 Olympic silver medalist.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Jacob Wukie, a graduate of Fremont Ross High School, on winning a silver medal in the men's team archery competition at the 2012 Olympic Summer Games in London, England; and

WHEREAS, Jacob Wukie has conscientiously applied himself to the quest for excellence in the sport of archery, and as a result, he aided his team of Brady Ellison and Jake Kaminski to secure second place at this year's Olympic Summer Games. A tenacious competitor, he could always be counted on to shine, and understandably, the strength, stamina, and skill that he exhibited have earned him many admirers; and

WHEREAS, Archery requires exceptional precision, natural ability, and self-control, and Jacob Wukie is to be commended for his commitment to perfecting his technique. In his journey to attain his athletic goals, and in all aspects of his life, he has consistently demonstrated the outstanding qualities of a true champion; and

WHEREAS, Time and again, Jacob Wukie has risen to the occasion, maintaining his morale, composure, and good sportsmanship, and he has gained the respect of even his most determined rivals. Clearly, his involvement in sports has enabled

S. R. No. 345 Page 2

him to learn much about dedication, discipline, and leadership, and in the process, his remarkable prowess has made his family and friends very proud; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate Jacob Wukie for exemplary achievement and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Jacob Wukie.